



PRESS RELEASE

PRYSMIAN CONTINUES INVESTING IN THE MOST COMPETITIVE AREAS IN EUROPE

THE GROUP TO OPEN TWO NEW PLANTS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS CABLES IN ROMANIA AND SLOVAKIA

Milan, 25 July, 2016 - Prysmian Group, world leader in the energy and telecom cables and systems industry, will open two new plants for the production of telecommunications and data cables in Europe.

The plants are being built as extensions on already existing factories located in Slatina, Romania, and Presov, Slovakia and will be opened in the coming months. Both plants will be the biggest in Europe for their category once they reach full capacity at the beginning of 2017. Official inauguration ceremonies will take place in early 2017 to celebrate this unusual and even more significant event for the European cable industry.

The Slatina factory started its manufacturing activity in 1973 with production of energy cables before introducing the first module for the production of optical fibre cables for backbone and access networks in 2009. After big investments in 2013-2014, the total yearly production capacity for optical cables grew to almost 4,500,000 fkm. With Prysmian's new investment of 22 million Euro the factory's production capacity is predicted to reach 8,000,000 fkm.

The Presov plant has been so far dedicated to the production of copper data cables for Multimedia Solutions, with a current capacity of more than 600.000 lkm per year. After an investment of 21 million Euro, production capacity for copper cables will be increased, and production of optical fibre cables for Multimedia applications will be added.

"With a manufacturing history of almost 140 years, Prysmian Group is one of the largest cable companies in Eastern Europe with six production units based in Romania, Hungary, Slovakia and Czech Republic" stated Francesco Fanciulli, CEO Prysmian Group Central Eastern Europe. "It is extremely significant that two centres of excellence in Europe for the production of telecom cables are located in Eastern Europe. This confirms Prysmian's commitment to invest in the most competitive areas in Europe, helping its customers deliver quality and innovation through faster, flexible and cost-effective deployments".

"The investment in these new facilities is part of a major plan to increase our production capacity and further reinforce the Group's competitiveness in telecom's fast-changing market" said Philippe Vanhille, Senior Vice President Telecom Business at Prysmian Group. "Many developments are taking place in the current telecoms market. New players and services are constantly appearing and evolution in broadband is dynamic, especially in Europe. For this reason, as one of the major players in the telecom cable industry, Prysmian Group is continuously investing in this strategic sector in order to offer innovative technological solutions for the development of telecoms networks."

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cables and systems industry. With almost 140 years of experience, sales of about €7.5 billion in 2015, over 19,000 employees across 50 countries and 88 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Media Relations

Lorenzo Caruso Corporate and Business Communications Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com **Investor Relations**

Cristina Bifulco
Investor Relations Director
Ph. 0039 02 6449.1
mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com